TFO

ZENITH PAGE 20-43
Ch.

MODLI, TH920,

‘W TON 80 —99
'DEQLS OM O291—0rS
SIDNYH DNINNL

SIEEVHD EILONDT _
PALOl ADN IN0DIUS "4 100N 030 4
NEEE ADNINDOIL 400N "dNY AN HDBaE DAY ILC §T2 WA
FONvuIIOL BT T Juv SAOLEIE T VI

'O HSIIE YEURY PALO
$E3IMA 120 TV EFWL0A TN

"N ILIRLIOA JENL PR NG 30T
L T ) MY W1 Q1LY ELMIG 0L NUN L2

TRIVAL VM LY A1
\ . IR O WAL IME HOMMOD MOWJ OMINEVIM E3DVLICA 1Y
ﬁh TMOILYLON 1MW 0D
., _ n “\I—— w e EI0ULNDI NG MOVEY
. SlLivmos
G-IV AL

=

O LG TP SIS

-]

'dNYHMG  ANDD 3’ UIAS CATONT WL
SO%¢E LtivZl Av8Z| 9vEZE 9ve2l Nyl 9le!

CIM OO M4 TEOd ONT
LEWDOVONE "OLE “EOd LEI

v-s_r-th WOLLMAE UNTE

NOILEGY LEVIOYOUN QMYTNVLE B MARDHE 16 HOLIME QMY

| e %

L1 [k

4 ww

‘4
» LLS PO y
- I vi

oany Ls|
'L30 HOLYNINIH D 51Q

8Ll6l

4ILIWIT
gnveli

‘dNY "EMd

SESE

@ ALV L LY @

TEMYNL IO A TENTUL'S AN

SIS

L

d3LHIANOD

L1V 2]

‘4'5 LS|

avgel

AL CL INE RGN x Y

MDAV RS

TRITF IV Y 0

John F. Rider

©




‘Juaurad ayj o3 uoar oy e Burd{idde £q sBnig ussoor] {r}

‘SISSWD 03 PIID IHTWIT] oI} 1330uUNjo 4 aqn], wnnaey {3)
*{PuOT I0}RUTWUILIISIP [[N]) SISSWVYD OF

13WI0JSURT] LO}RUTWIEIOSIP U0 ¢ BN I9jowy[on agny wmnoes Q)
‘(peol I0jRUIWIIIIDSIP JieY) sisseyd 0}

IDUIIOISURL} IOJRUTWUTIIOSIP UC § BT I3aU)ioA aqn ], Wnnoes (®)
*I9)3Ul Ay} UO UOLJEDTPUL uw 188

01 yBnoua yB1y 3suf 3day aq pinoys yndino zo3ezsusf Teudrs syg,

“squaw

-3snlpe WV [1e 107 L10)00Js13es 2q [[1a Jswmaojsueay ndino 3yy jo
Laepuodss io0 Lreunad sy ssoao® p2yosuUuOs 189 jndino oy uy

'PAPIOTYS 29 PINOYS pwa] STYJ

sjusumsnipe N g I0F 24I9S [[TM PUd] 304 243 YHM £31i9S ur stuyo
000°000°2 0 I0ISTS3I UOTIR[OST Ue YIIM IB}SUR[OA aqng wnnoes y

Ipamolroy st
axnpadoxd Bupmol(oj ay; JT apew aq Luo wes justiwde P10

‘Yt pazadure] usaq saey

sjusurisnlpe ay} 10 peovidal ST 12WUI0JSURI} J¥ 10 J] U §SITUN
Axessajauun 3q SPSEI }HOW UL [TIM SISSEYDd STY) JO juatuuBIyy

LINVIIOdNI

*8mpea z Wnwlxew s&nTg 1109 ¥ pue [*o1N 86 001 | pejeInpowun Sumoe gLy (*tuw aur] 2a0w
03 salwis ‘jue pue "jep uliy j8 Z°1 pue ¢ Wd "I 86 =9y) J 3804 wuuajuy
‘81eas 1wIp O} JOJEITIVS() 188 8nig 110D 980 61 | 9N 96 00T | PaivInpowu() sumo gLz
A T O 86 .
*BuTpest wnuixeur Iswxioysuel) Ji 001 | peywinpotuup "PIIN S0° 333205 3qN} I3}IIAUOCD
103 Iawrogsued ] JT '3s] udny ‘151 Jo "oeg puw WA W L0T LIVR1 vo (prad) § urg
‘wtidg g7 pue . ’
*Jurpeas WnUUTXeW I2WII0ISURI} g1 001 | pajeinpouuupn “PIN S0 MG R
20§ I3TIIOFSURIY JT 'puz udiy ‘PUZ 3o “vag puwe WA W L0T 9¥HZ1 uo (ptaB) [ urg
wtadg 2171 pU¥ 1171
‘Burpeas umuitxetu IawIoIsuely Ji 001 | pajernpowiufn ‘PEN 50° ‘I 'PUz () ¢
10y 13wI0JSURIY AT ‘Pdg uBy 'Plg o "03g puw WA P L0T . 9vEZI uo {prad) [ urg
‘wrid 91T pue 617 : ,
"Butpear 013z 103 10 *IDSTP JO ‘298 001 | peywinpourun ‘PIN 607 * a3 TUIn] {a) s
-IRUTUTIDSIP JO Laxwpucdas jsnlpy 8nys 1100 g7 WA AW L0T 9nvezl uo (prad) v urg
.m.ﬁﬂdnn UINUITXeW 103 *I0SIp Axvunag 001 | perernpourupn PRI G0° *I3jTuaty @ ¥ _
201RUTWIIISTP 30 Lavwrad ulny 8ais 1102 6171 W O L0l 9NVvZI uo (prad) 1 urg
‘gaBms ‘jue pue 3op uINY £D Pue z3 |9 00%1 od paje[npoy wudvwsses 03 ‘prdo €
*9M 00T ‘prdo £1asocoy suany 7
‘ITROS [RIP 0} I03V[[IIS0 328 ¥D |'°¥ 0091 od P31vinpoy jsulewsarm 0] Z
' '3 0091 ‘prda Af2sooy suxny
‘sndino 81 PU®R L] 'Y 0069 od pajeInpoy "PIN S0° 18jzaAu0]) ) LVZY L Uid 1 *—
WINWIEX W 103 [duuwyd * g '] udy 'TT 6T 0T 61T "D a5¥ .
asodang siawrly, ‘(py oF eI 129G puag Aouanbaa g RUUBIUY 03, 103R[TIOS0 uorywradp
teulrg jndug Lurumeg 1D8UUOY —
—
HINaAdd>20d9d ILNEWNDITTV
a— — ﬂL

Rider

© John F,

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



PAGE_20-45

Ch. TFOL

LI, 7HQ20,

10D

‘s3[nsad

aures ayy 918 [{Im 0132 Jo (2aniedau) 1391 2U3 O3 o8 03 s11e)S 1949

a1} uaym A[2s072 SUTAIaSqO I0 ‘IDJOUI IIJUSD OIBZ-UCU ® JO SPRIT

oy} Bursaaaay "Axess:odU hﬂmeOmnm. j0u ST inq ‘jusunsnipe S1y}

I0] PAPUSTUILIIODST ST I3]9W SurjeoTpul 0187 13U Y ‘Burpess 013z

1o} 8n1s ayj Burpes aIojeq UCIIEDIPUT aarjefau puw aanrsod pood e

198 o3 ndut feuds JUITITRME IST (5 uorjerado) pauli(e ST I0}EUTILLD
-s1p @y} 30 £ITPUOIIS YUY USYM ;quswuBI[ Y 103eUTUIIIST( WA

+sjuounsnipe Suryew uaygm suotjnedaxd

sules 31} 2A198qQ 'S, AT NG Y} IC] PIasn 2iw setpduwy g1 NV
ayj SuruBire o3 s8nys Butuny jo adAy swws oyl ‘JUBLUUBIY 1 INA

‘quawes 1aywrads Jo doap e yiim paIndss aq sn s13eys

a1y jusuI3STIpe 193]y 'BSTADO0I-I}UN0D 10 ISTMNDOTI $1J9Ys ay)

Auiuang £q s110> aYy3 30 PIS1F oy} UL paties 31w sBnis ayj} pue Siyeys
papes iy} o} paydejie ale sings Suruny oyl jwewrulNV A9 WA

NOILVOOT JAWWIYI ANV F40L

*arqrssodwr aq (14 suawuisnipe pue]
dra)s TTIm SUWXAOF (10D Y3 Ul SPeaIyl a1} 10 1003 Sutudtfe 93 UO pIey
ssaid jou O "IPALIP MBIDS IIQLY IZIS [[UUS ® 10} PINOIS 3I® s8nis
3y, "SUIIO} [10D 3Y}OIUT MIIDS PUE PIpPe3iyy aI® $12WIIOFSURI}
g7 ay3 ur s8nrs juawuBiye SYJ 'TRUOHUSAUOD ST pueq }sBOPROI]
pavpuels 9Y} UO SISSPYI SIY} JO juauuSire sy :3RwudY NV
*19s a2y} Suijpuey aIojaq 8nid
ay asxasax ‘afei[oa JO UOTIRIIPUL Aue st onoﬁ Tt pue ‘punoid youaq
pue SISSTYD UsaMIIq 2BW[0A DV Y3 HIIYD ‘afqeliesR j0U ST I9UIIO]
- suelj UOTJEIOSt Ue J] 'STSSTA2 ,j0Y,, © PIOAR O} I3pI0 Ul PpopuUSUILLO
-o9a st (sndmo A 01T ©3 gnduy A Q) I2UILOJsSURI} UOTIRTOST SUIT *©
‘sIssEYD D(-DV LUe 10 (L Y} UO IpWu 34w sjusunsnipe Uaym
sgpueq 11e uo wonpeorpiduwie J¥ 10 28¢5 auo puw .,ﬂ.uo salels omi
Y m JIMDITD sudpoidjayiadns e sajerodiosur sISSwYY 104L @YUl

HOLIMS aNvd
ONINNL #

S 1

TOULNOD "10A B
HOLIMS (J30-NO.

D50 08 ¥ Oo—1

130729 ED

Eali
%0 w4 ST

O B8
o130 "'W4d £7

DM 86
LNY W3 27

ANV 0T 22 e

‘SNYHL 41 4S5 |

"Iy 0031 IH

“TH 00¥)

oM OOvl

AFTINg 310WY1
40 WY 3N N0

AFTING TG 4O
LNOWS NO DHIMJE ElHL-

3AIHA JUOIVIQ

——
o

Rider

© John F

Caurtesy Nastalgia-Air




PAGE 20-46 ZENITH

PART NO, REF.NO.

12.1407
26-389
46-538
46-688
46-718
54-211
‘57.1335
T6H-493
78-786
80-69
80-209
80-444
B0-580
80-581
83-1504
93-475
93-690
94-371
100-97
114-26

188-30
188-102
5-13944

S-11945
5-13981
$-13982
$-13983
5-14129
S-14429

$-12256 Lz21
$-13971 T2
5-13972 T3
5-13973 T4
5-13974 L4
5-14192 L2
5-15733 L5
S-15743 L3
5-15888 Lé
5-15981 T1

22-3 C5
22-829 clo
22-854 Clg

22-1220 c13
22-1367 ciz
22-1506 c1
2Z-1507 Cl5
22-1661 cz1,22
23, & 24

22-1669 cs
22-1676 Cé
22-1677 Cl
22-1683 Clé
22-1702 C19
22-.1705 c9
22-1766 cll
22-1775 C26
222084 c20

63-1202 R21
63-1450 R24
63-1452 R20
63-1582 R23
63-1584 R1B
63-1737 R3

63-1744 Rb

63-1747 R1%

ODEL [HQ20, Ch. 7FO1

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION
DIAL ASSEMBLY

Dial Light Socket Mounting Brackat

Louvre Dial

Tuning Control Knob

Tone Control Knob

Band Switch Knob

Speed Nut (4 uaed on Dial Scale Mtg,)

Tone Knocb Esc.

Tuning Shaft

Dial Light Socket

Dial Cord Spring

Dial Cord Spring

Tuner Artn Tension Spring

Tuner Arm Stop Spring

Tuner Arm Pressure Spring

Dial Light Shield

Felt Washer (S-14129)

Felt Washer (Used on 5-13944)

Pointer Pulley Bushing

Dial Ligkt Bulb

#8 x 1 /4" Hex. Hd. 5.T. Screw Type 2 Cad.
(Used on 12-1407)

Retaining Ring

Clamping Ring

Pointer, Pulley & Bushing Assembly
(59-205)

Cam, Pulley and Bushing

Tone Control Bracket & Lug Assembly

Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembiy

Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly

Volume Control Knob Assembly

Tuner Arm Assembly

COILS & CHOKES

A.C, Line Choke Coil Assembly

2nd, LLF, Transformer Assembly

3rd. LF, Transformer Assembly
Discriminator Transformer Assembly
Broadcast Detector Coil Assembly
F.M, Anterna Coil Assembly

F.M, Oscillator Coil Assembly

F.M. Detector Coil Assembly
Broadcast Osc. Coil Assembly

Ist, LF. Transformer Assembly

CONDENSERS

01 Mid, Ceramic {Disc.) 500 V.
.05  Mid, Z00 V.
.0005 Mifd, 600 V.
002 MIfd. 600 V.
50 Mmid, Ceramic 500 v,
22 Mmfd. Ceramic 500 v,
25 Mmid. Ceramic 500 V.
Elect. §-4-40 Mfd.

150V .40 Mid, Z5 V.
100 Mmid. Ceramic 500 V.
.01 Mid. Ceramic 500 V.
Three Gang Variable
.02 Mid, (Shielded) 400 V.

005 Mifd. 400 V.

30 Mmid. Ceratnic 500 V.

8  Mmid. (Molded) 500 V.

047 Med, 400 V.,

.1 Mid. 200 V.
RESISTORS

330 Ohmn W.W, 2 W 10% Ins, Res.
22 Ohrn W.W. 1 W 20% Ins. Res.
270 Ohm W.W., 2 W 10% Ins. Res.
Tone Control

Yolume Control & Switch
68 Ohm 1/2 W,
100 Ohm 1/2 W.
120 Ohm 1/2 W,

20% Ins. Res.
20% Ins. Res.
10% Ins. Res,

PART NO.

63.1772
63-1719
63-1785
631-1786
63-1799
63-1800
63-1806
63-1810
63-1817
63-1824
63-1828
63-1856
£3-1870
63-1876
§3-1898
63-1926
631940

l2-107¢
14-851
14-1020
19-139
49-608

54-139
54-140
54-224

57-1269
5B8-128
74-52
78-782
18-788
T6-794
T8-795
78-854
85-464
93-665
93-719

94-334
94-485

94-598
95-1035
97-284
97-293
110-130
112-281

112-697
114-26
114-78
114160

114-292
114-319

125-17
125-62
139.69

©149-64

188-34
202-697
202-741
212.3
$-13977
5-14128

5-14358
5-14562

REF.NO,

R2Z

R8
R9
R25

R13
Rli4
R22
R15
R5

R11
R12
R16
R10

R17

S5P-1

SE-1
L1

DESCRIPTION
RESISTORS
470 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
680 Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
1000  Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res.
1000  Chm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
2200 Chm 1/2 w. 10% Ins. Res.
2200 Chm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
3360  Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins, Res,
3900 Ohm I/2W. 10% Ins. Res.
5600 Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res.
8200 Ohm 1/2 W, 10% Ins. Res.
10K Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins, Res.
47K Ohm 1/Z W. 20% Ins. Res,
100K Ohm /2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
150K Ohm 1/2 W, 10% Ins. Res.
470K Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins, Res,

2.2 Megohm 1/2 W,
4.7 Megohm 1,/2 W,

20% Ins. Res,
20% Ins. Res,

MISCELLANEQUS

Wavemagnet Mounting Bracket (2 used)
Cabinet for THY20W (or 14-848)
Cabinet for 7TH920 {or [4-850}
Cabinet Back Retaining Clip {4 used)
?1/2" P. M. Speaker
208-608 Cone & Voice Coil Assembly
#3/8-32 x 9/16'" Palnut Type 9N Steel Cad.
{Used to mount Volume Control)
¥3/8-32 x 9/16" Hex. Nut Steel
{Used to mount Tane Control)
Speed Nut Tinnerman (3 used to mount
Tuning Cores)
LF. Transformer Terminal Plate
Two Prong Plug
Plastic Speaker Screen
Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
Minature Tube Socket (¥ contact)
Minature Tube Socket {3 used)
Minature Tube Socket (7 contacy)
Minature Tube Socket {9 contact)
Band Switch
Fibre Washer {2 used on 5-14385)
031 x 5/16 x 7/16 Steel Washer Cad. Pl
(4 used on 74-52)
Speaker Mounting Bashing
Fibre Bushing (1 ea. used on 63-1584)
and 53-1582)
R.F. Plate Mounting Bushing {4 used)
Qutput
Dial Cord Guide Stud
Insulating Stud (4 used on Chassis Mtg.)
Grill Cloth
#10 x 3/4" Oval B.H.S.T, Stat, Bronze
(4 used on chassis mounting)
#6 x 7/16" Straight Side B.H.5.T. Stee] Cad.
Pl, {4 used on back)
#8 x 1/4' Hex, Hd. S.T. Screw Steel Cad,
PL {2 used on 5-13977)
¥6 x 32 x 5/16" Hex. Hd. Slotted 5. T.
{Wavemagnet Mtg.)
#6 x 7/8°" Hex, Hd, §, T, Screw
(1 used to Mt, 212-13)
#6 x 5/8' Hex. Hd. 51, 5. T. Screw (8 used)
#8.32 x 11/16" Hex. Hd. Slotted M,S, Steel
(4 used}
Rubber Grommet (4 used on 49-608)
Rubber Grommet (4 used on R.F, Plate)
Speaker Baffle
Tuning Core {3 used)
Ring {Used on 63-1582)
F.M. Instruction Book
Instruction Book
Selenium Rectifier
Wavemagnet Assembly
Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Assembly
{Complete)
Wavemagnet Cable Assembly
Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Asgsembly
{W Model Only] {Complete)

©John F. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air




